
 
Year 3-6 Swimming Carnival 
Thursday, 6 February 2020 

Long Tan Memorial pool 8:30am - 2:30pm 
 

NOTE – All events (except relays) will be conducted in age groups – the age your child will be turning 
at this year’s birthday. 

 

Time  Event  
 

Age groups 

8:30am All students meet at classrooms to mark the roll and bus 
transfer to Long Tan Memorial Pool. 

All students 

9:15am  Opening announcements and House War Cry  All students in the 
grandstand. 

Placings from heats - No finals.  
Fastest 4 in each heat to be timed. Top 4 times in each age group to the score tent for placing 

points and ribbons. 

9:20am  50m freestyle  
Permission form required 

9yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls only  

10:00am Level 1 - 25m kickboard freestyle 
All races across the shallow end of the pool with student 
helpers. 

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls  

10:15am Level 2 - 25 freestyle 
All races from the middle island to the pool end. 

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls 

 
Morning tea in house shade areas in own appointed time 

 

11:00am STAFF V STUDENT HOUSE TYRE TUBE RELAY 6 swimmers from each 
house appointed by 
House Coordinator  

11:30am  Level 1 - 25m breaststroke 
All races across the shallow end of the pool with student 
helpers.  

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls 

11:45am  Level 2 - 25m breaststroke - no heats, all finals 
All races across the pool. Top 4 swimmers to the score tent 
for placing points. 

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls 

12:00pm  Level 1 - 25m backstroke with kickboard 
All races across the shallow end of the pool with student 
helpers. 

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls 



12:15pm  Level 2 - 25m backstroke - no heats, all finals 
All races across the pool. Top 4 swimmers to the score tent 
for placing points. 

8yrs - 12yrs boys and 
girls 

 
Lunch in house shade areas in own appointed time during class novelty relays  

 

12:30pm  Grade 3 and 5 Novelty Relays 
 

Grade 3 and 5 students 
only  

12:45pm  Grade 4 and 6 Novelty Relays  
 

Grade 4 and 6 students 
only  

1:00pm  Freestyle Grade Relays - 4 swimmers in each team from the 
wall to the pool end. 

Appointed swimmers 
from House 
Coordinators. 

2:15pm  Closing announcements and winning house. 
 

All students in the 
grandstand  

2:30pm  Buses depart back to the college. 
 

Early departures to sign 
out at the score tent 

POINTS AWARDED 

1 POINT PER COMPETITOR 

PLACING POINTS WILL BE AWARDED 
 

1ST      6 POINTS 
 

2ND     4 POINTS 
 

3RD      3 POINTS 
 

4TH     2 POINTS 
 

AGE CHAMPION WILL BE AWARDED TO  

• 8 YEAR OLDS from the 25m level 2 events.  

• 9-12 YEAR OLDS from 25m level 2 and 50m events. 
 


